City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

14-0681 Version: 1

Bill Status: Passed
8/21/2014 In control: Consent
8/21/2014 Final action: 9/15/2014

Amends contract with Sturgeon Electric Co., Inc. by adding $1,536,883.30 for a new contract total of
$9,440,965.07 for maintenance and repairs including removing and replacing runway and taxiway
centerline lights, touchdown zone lights, stop bar lights, edge lights, transformers, and cabling on the
RW 8-26 complex including portions of Taxiways EE, L, M, and Z at Denver International Airport
(201313528). (BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT) Amends contract with Sturgeon Electric Co., Inc. by
adding $1,536,883.30 for a new contract total of $9,440,965.07 for maintenance and repairs including
removing and replacing runway and taxiway centerline lights, touchdown zone lights, stop bar lights,
edge lights, transformers, and cabling on the RW 8-26 complex including portions of Taxiways EE, L,
M, and Z at Denver International Airport (201313528). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting
within the 30-day review period ison . The Committee approved filing this bill by consent on 8-21-
14.

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. BR14 0681 DIA Sturgeon_201313528_Ordinance Request, 3. CB14-
0681_Agreement_SturgeonElectric, 4. CB14-0681_Bill_SturgeonElectricCompany
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/15/2014 4 City Council passed Pass
9/8/2014 3 City Council ordered published Pass
8/26/2014 2 Mayor-Council No Action
8/21/2014 1 Consent approved by consent

City and County of Denver

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

